MELF Resistors
WRM Series
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without no琀椀ce or liability.
All informa琀椀on is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at 琀椀me of going to print.
© TT Electronics plc
BI Technologies    IRC    Welwyn

Physical Data
Dimensions in mm and weight in g
 Type
L
max
D
max
D1
max
K
min
L1
min
Wt.
nom.
WRM0102 2.3 1.35 1.3 0.3 1.1 0.01
WRM0204 3.7 1.55 1.55 0.5 1.5 0.02
WRM0207 6.1 2.4 2.4 0.5 2.9 0.08
Construc琀椀on
A metal 昀椀lm is deposited onto a high dissipa琀椀on ceramic former to which 琀椀n plated termina琀椀ng caps are 昀椀琀琀ed. The resistor is adjusted to
value by a helical cut in the 昀椀lm and the body is protected by a lacquer coa琀椀ng.

Temperature Derating
0204 & 0207 0102
MELF Resistors
WRM Series
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product speci昀椀ca琀椀on without no琀椀ce or liability.
All informa琀椀on is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at 琀椀me of going to print.
© TT Electronics plc
BI Technologies    IRC    Welwyn
06.22
Pulse & Surge Performance
Single Pulse (mean power << rated power) Con琀椀nuous Pulses (mean power = rated power)
1.2/50µs Lightning Surge 10/700µs Lightning Surge
Ordering Procedure
Examples: WRM0204C-1K0FI (0204, 50ppm/°C, 1 kilohm ±1%, Pb-free)
     WRM0207-R000T2 (0207, zero-ohm jumper, Pb-free)
Notes: 1 - High precision parts may be supplied on 1000-piece reels – please enquire.
 2 - Legacy part numbers used packing code “I” for WRM0207, which indicated 1500 / 7” reel.
1 2 3 4 5
Type TCR Value Tolerance Packing
WRM0102 V = ±5ppm/°C
E24/E96
3/4 characters
R = ohms
K = kilohms
M = megohms
B = ±0.1%
I
0102 3000 / 7” reel
WRM0204 T = ±10ppm/°C C = ±0.25% 0204 3000 / 7” reel1
WRM0207 Y = ±15ppm/°C D = ±0.5% T22 0207 2000 / 7” reel
 D = ±25ppm/°C F = ±1%
 C = ±50ppm/°C J = ±5%
 Z = ±100ppm/°C R000 = Jumper Omit for Jumper
 Omit for Jumper